FOI 23/239 – amount received from named charities and companies

REQUEST 30 March 2023

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we request the following information:

1. Does the MHRA currently receive any funding, or has the MHRA received any funding at any time between January 1960 and March 2023, from any of the following companies, individuals and/or charities:

- HERBAL RESEARCH COMPANY LIMITED(THE) (00786260)
- HERBAL RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL LTD (08988771)
- HRI HERBAL MEDICINE LTD (08811709)
- JESSUP HEALTH LIMITED (03022591)

2. If yes, which company, individual or charity has the MHRA received funding from and when?

3. If yes, please specify the nature of the funding (donation, payment for services etc).

4. If yes, please specify the amounts received, grouped by year.

MHRA RESPONSE 26 April 2023

Dear

Thank you for your email.

Please find below find answers to the questions you have raised below.

 HERBAL RESEARCH COMPANY LIMITED(THE) (00786260) [Customer No. 2231] – We have invoiced & received payment for £14k since April 2017 – all THR Licensing invoices (inc. Service Fees). Invoiced (INV minus CM) Amounts Broken down by Calendar Year:

2017	£974.00
2018	£4,464.00
2019	£920.00
2020	£2,540.25
2021	£3,602.00
2022	£1,769.00

- HERBAL RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL LTD (08988771) [Not Found]
- HRI HERBAL MEDICINE LTD (08811709) [Not Found]
- JESSUP HEALTH LIMITED (03022591) [Customer No. 14404 but no Transactions]

If you disagree with how we have interpreted the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in answering your request, you can ask for an internal review. Please reply to this email, within two months of this reply, specifying that you would like an Internal Review to be carried out.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you were to remain dissatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you would have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please bear in mind that the Information Commissioner will not normally review our handling of your request unless you have first contacted us to conduct an internal review. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

MHRA Customer Experience Centre

Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency 10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 4PU Telephone 0203 080 6000